## RESOLUTION NO. <u>58-20</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER <u>Belinda Kenley</u> ON THE <u>14</u> DAY OF <u>September</u>, 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND THE CENTERVILLE WASHINGTON HISTORY FOR THE ASAHEL WRIGHT COMPLEX.

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville, the lessor, desires to enter into a lease agreement with the Centerville Washington History, the lessee, for the use of the buildings and land known as the Asahel Wright Complex, located at 26 North Main Street, for a period of five (5) years;

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized to enter into a Lease Agreement between the City of Centerville and the Centerville Washington History for the use of the buildings and land known as the Asahel Wright Complex for a period of five (5) years, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit "A".

<u>Section 2.</u> This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED THIS 14th day of <u>Suptember</u>, 2020.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby 

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio (

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney